12 pi-ho-sm-flow-rotor_probe_form_e V1.00-01
LABO-RR.032-I / U / F / C
  32 mm~150 mm
.
   (    ).
        ,
  .
 0..10 V , 4..20 mA , /
.
     .
  .
      .
 ,    .
LABO
.
   0/4...20 mA (LABO-RR.-032-I)
   0/2..10 V (LABO-RR.-032-U)
   (LABO-RR.-032-F) or
  / x   (LABO-RR.-032-C)
     .
  ,
   .
  LABO-RRI
LABO-RRH
  DN 32..150
   ,
DN 50..150  ,
DN 32..150  ,
  15..1000 l/m
   .
      RRH
 PN 10 bar
   < 0.1 bar
-
PVC 1.4305
PP PP
PVDF / 1.4310 or PVDF /
Iglidur X  Iglidur X
 Zr02-TZP  Zr02-TZP
FKM FKM
,
-
 :  CW614N
:
  :
  10 V   10..30 V DC:
15..30 V DC
  < 1 W (  )
 :
  :
  :
:
  :
    ,
4..20 mA (  , 0..20 mA  )
0..10 V (  , 2..10 V  )
   20 mA
  " - "
lout = 100 mA
  " - "
lout = 100 mA
  50 ms
  LCD    (LABO-XF-I / U),
  (LABO-XF-F / C)  (   =
)  .
    . M12x1, 4
IP   IP 67
 CE
 x  =
  =
 ,
  .
 2000 Hz   f    .
13 pi-ho-sm-flow-rotor_probe_form_e V1.00-01
l/m H2O
Qmax
l/m
DN  32 15.. 200 220
DN  40 15.. 300 360
DN  50 25.. 400 480
DN  65 40.. 500 600
DN  80 50.. 700 840
DN 100 85..1000 1200
    , 10 x D
.
  :  PNP NPN
   ,
  .
    .
:       . RR.-032MH...
    s H L L1 L2 L3
DN 32 RR.-032MH032. 40 1.9 145.0 132 31 55 26
DN 40 RR.-032MH040. 50 2.4 142 36 65 31
DN 50 RR.-032MH050. 63 3.0 156 43 79 38
DN 65 RR.-032MH065. 75 3.6 153.5 178 49 92 44
DN 80 RR.-032MH080. 90 4.3 156.0 202 56 107 51
DN 100 RR.-032MH100. 110 5.3 166.0 232 66 128 61
DN 125 RR.-032MH125. 140 6.7 172.0 287 81 159 76
DN 150 RR.-032MH150. 160 7.7 180.0 312 91 180 86
Z=
1 10..30 V DC
2
3 0 V
4
2 1
3 4
14 pi-ho-sm-flow-rotor_probe_form_e V1.00-01
:   RR.-032BB... ( )
   D B H
DN  50 RR.-032BB050. 63 70 145.0
DN  65 RR.-032BB065. 75 80 153.5
DN  80 RR.-032BB080. 90 90 156.0
DN 100 RR.-032BB100. 110 100 166.0
DN 125 RR.-032BB125. 140 125 172.0
DN 150 RR.-032BB150. 160 130 180.0
:    RR.-032RM000.
:   RR.-032VK000. ( )
     ,
 .     ,
 ,    .
   .
  10 x D
,    .
  (  ,  )
,
 . 30 Nm
.
.  ,     ,
  ,    .
PC    ,
     ECI-1
       .
15 pi-ho-sm-flow-rotor_probe_form_e V1.00-01
  ,
.
    .
  0.5   2     2
(  ,    ,
PLC  ),  .
  ,  2  0 V  ,
  .
      LED
.  ,  LED  (  )
(    )  .
 ,       ,
 -    (ex-work)
.    ,   -
 .       .
 , ECI-1
   .
 , LABO-RRI-032
, RRI-032...  .
=
1.
 I
 H
2.
 032  G 11/4
3.
 MH   PVC
 BB  PP
 RM
  G 11/4
 VK    1.4305
4.
 H PVC
 K   1.4305
5.
 000    /
 032 DN 32
 040 DN 40
 050 DN 50
 065 DN 65
 080 DN 80
 100 DN 100
 125 DN 125
 150 DN 150
6.
 V FKM
 E  EPDM
 N  NBR
7.
 10K    10   (RRI)
 10T    10   (RRI)
 05M  5    (RRH)
8.
   E
9.
 I
 H
10.
 I 4..20 mA
 U 0..10 V
 F
 C
11.
 N   (  )
 P    (  )
12.
 S    M12x1 , 4
13.
 H   (  - 300 mm)
 /    (KB...)
   .
   ECI-1